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Governing Council - Secretariat 
Sheree Drummond 
Secretary of the Governing Council 
Phone: 416-978-2118 
Email: sheree.drummond@utoronto.ca 

 
Anwar R. Kazimi 
Deputy Secretary of the Governing Council 
Phone: 416-978-8427 
Email: anwar.kazimi@utoronto.ca 
 
Ayako Ariga 
Special Projects Officer 
Phone: 416-978-1916 
Email: ayako.ariga@utoronto.ca 
 
Alexandra Di Blasio 
Governance Coordinator, UTM  
Phone: 905-569-4358 
Email: alexandra.diblasio@utoronto.ca 

 
Amorell B. Sauders N’Daw 
Assistant Secretary of the Governing Council and Director of Governance, UTSC 
Phone: 416-287-5639  
Email: saunders@utsc.utoronto.ca 

 
Joan Griffin 
Assistant Secretary of the Governing Council 
Phone: 416-978-8425 
Email: joan.griffin@utoronto.ca 
 
Cindy Ferencz-Hammond 
Assistant Secretary of the Governing Council and Director of Governance, UTM 
Phone: 905-828-5233 
Email: cindy.ferencz@utoronto.ca 

 
Patrick F. McNeill 
Assistant Secretary of the Governing Council 
Phone: 416-978-8428 
Email: patrick.mcneill@utoronto.ca 

 
Rena Prashad  
Governance Coordinator, UTSC  
Phone: 416-208-5063 
Email: rparsan@utsc.utoronto.ca 

 
David F. Walders 
Assistant Secretary of the Governing Council 
Phone: 416-978-8794 
Email: david.walders@utoronto.ca 
 
Kata Skoko 
Governance Coordinator 
Phone: 416-978-2117 
Email: kata.skoko@utoronto.ca 
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Governing Council – Office of the Governing Council 
 
Christina da Rocha-Feeley 
Director of Operations 
Phone: 416-978-8426 
Email: christina.darocha@utoronto.ca 

 
Brian Alexic 
Web Communications Coordinator/Meeting Room Services Supervisor 
Phone: 416-978-4997 
Email: b.alexic@utoronto.ca 

 
Lynda Donnelly 
Acting Administrative Assistant/Receptionist 
Phone: 416-978-6576 
Email: sheryl.phillips@utoronto.ca 
 
Sean Lourim  
Meeting Room and Technology Assistant 
Phone: 416-978-1087 
Email: s.lourim@utoronto.ca 

 
Annie Mao 
Business Manager 
Phone: 416-946-8074 
Email:  ayq.mao@utoronto.ca 
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Appeals, Discipline and Faculty Grievances 
 
Christopher Lang 
Director, Appeals, Discipline and Faculty Grievances 
Phone: 416-946-7663 
Email: christopher.lang@utoronto.ca 

 
Tracey Gameiro 
Associate Director, Appeals, Discipline and Faculty Grievances 
Phone: 416-946-5244 
Email: tracey.gameiro@utoronto.ca 

 
Krista Osbourne 
Administrative Clerk and Hearing Secretary, Appeals, Discipline and Faculty Grievances 
Phone: 416-978-5987 
Email: krista.osbourne@utoronto.ca 
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